-

=

-——y | —

NOTE SHEET

A 50 bedded SQnelter wunbad thpw'gwwf Mvwn'c;"po&a
Undew Bve Scven-e Snelter for Urban Horme Cosel
Csui) Wit an amount of A& 122-03 b eluclf
VAN N P**CP“*M‘-‘MCOQQ Hol approved 4 U
Pradect Save Hon _Comm | Fhee @y fa e g AN
-w\-ce,Hf\d— hetd owm. 16122615 Fliard wiha som Al

6P, 42 2| Lot NoL Y‘%)\Y\ Fofo u~r s&
e Comcevrnred UL R, ot ls+—T Syl e

N o 2ieqys
I%—‘f be v jed trhal F'C‘CO"'"CL-(M pe) g
Goade ), I Ou=e s{tice i+ "\% beev. Y‘-or{(‘cd,h(
Prwysical Progress of- MV\&Z}DV_,,MLQ '
office . ot Ay weceived Fre VHY 2ectton_

ceotrideare  of mwtﬂ%qmﬂj U 6.y

I b Comwnen Hon @B CLQ'?hco o ke e -
t+o Cwmmiﬂ)g‘o\kpﬁﬁgw’ Mm.ﬂ\'c‘fpxd regandn
e  Subwaias fo—-f\___ﬁ;f-- UH‘(Q_IFM-« : ) d

% Gm C‘- L
ef ler :V\QI’C\U_”&(\/):. GA——W_.QMQ{;h o 2
Droaft— o~ e Same 15, plecen apan
3 Oblauwa kg
- ;,Ey 2
K Z)Jf“" ! 7'6'”/1@1
benf} placsd S, UfL /fph 2

i ‘,5 f» = ff_“e)' 7( '__S'an{)"’ )(_w Tt AP
P i



v
%)
v

As

Q)

0
P

S

o
=

@+ s ——

N £

NOTE SHEET m

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd Installment) in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality for
Shelter for Urban Homeléss (SUH) under DAY-NULM

A 50 bedded Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under
DAY-NULM at Jalpaiguri Municipality was approved by PSC in its 4 ™ meeting with an
approved cost Rs. 118.58 Lakh. Out of this Rs. 118.58 Lakh, the cost of Civil
construction including S & P and internal electrification is Rs. 105.52 Lakh, Furniture
and Utensils Rs. 8.71 Lakh, Service Connection (WBSEDCL) Rs. 0.5 Lakh, Rs. 0.40 Lakh
for Firefighting arrangement , Rs. 3.45 Lakh for contingency (3%).

The funding pattern of central & state shares is 60:40 as per office memorandum no.
24011/4/2015-UPA FTS: 13207. As per the pattérn central share is Rs. 71.15 Lakh &
the state share is Rs. 47.43 Lakh. So far an amount of Rs. 48.81 Lakh (1 st installment)
was released in favour Jalpaiguri Municipality in adhoc basis.

Now, the Municipality has completed 85 % works. Utilization Certificate of Rs. 48.81
Lakh is submitted to SUDA in GFR 19A duly signed by the Chairman, Jalpaiguri
Municipality and authenticated by Executive Engineer, jalpaiguri Division, MED as per
prevailing norms.

As per present fund release norms fund should be released in three installments of
40%, 40% and 20%. Therefore Central Share in accordance with the above norms will

will be Rs. 18.98 Lakh (1 st), Rs. 18.98 Lakh (2 nd) and Rs. 9.49 Lakh (3 rd). As per
record it is noticed that 1 st installment was released as per previous norms of an
amount of Rs. 48.81 Lakh (Central Share: Rs. 36.61 Lakh & Rs.12.20 Lakh) in favour
Jalpaiguri Municipality on 21.09.2015.

[ Now it is proposed to release of an amount of Rs. 46.05 Lakh (Central Share Rs.
¢ ,6 20.31 Lakh and State Share Rs. 25.74 Lakh) as 2 nd installment in favour of the

—

Jalpaiguri Municipality for the settlement of the Bill.

This is for your kind perusal.

b =

.!‘?_‘

> Bde Al N7t lie ppninn

“lahy
“p U reqpudied o effe i
VYess - C : j

Ty

L

el t . b 7 ; R £

T A WMJNIXWS‘W\A MWQM,
Gy e b o handy relestas T ot 48460 5
(;Am “\w%pwcrwr -t N

1w 'y



E NOTE SHEET SUDA

NOHQ ‘S‘Nfaﬂﬁ& WL(T ?on’r}/ bt

10/041&
/,flm( Fﬂmm\n dg A hao
Y @\D}wm
: L Mo
C&mwbcul »f—w fz?}mnal ‘4
g/\'ow‘iﬁ‘@‘ /
&_M-@ l%/‘)’ 4 Z%il?’
L
. o var? [a,e a/qu\gv-:_ag/
I | o
o ‘Z‘iZ;.,, ;s i b ligor At © )JW%
boud,
ég]y, S 47
o
Umi wo.uo. (o1 _LEJGH[R0FF
\ud




FA S
fdd). B jvecdk

4

il AT - T— " : _. k- '1
__0[,1.—— 4 \

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Secretary UD&MA Department ang
Director, SUDA at page-03, to release the fund to Jalpaigur
Municipality in respect of construction of shelter for urbar
homeless under NULM, a Transfer Advice amounting to Rs
46,05,000.00 (Fourty six lakh five thousand) only is preparec
and placed herewith for signature of Addl. Director & FA
SUDA and Finance Officer, SUDA please for onwarc
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch fo:

electronic transfer of funds.
o

W

G et e

=

i ) ?. ad & pe 7l
W P02 Py e d UIN ?L H 1”0(}?7) Aer HAPP f)(
p ’ /& ( ‘

Heeor, Sop  pee
| fof Lo

HA L
L o



- N
NOTE SHEET
DA

ﬁiub: Operation & Maintenance of 50 bedded Shelter unit under the scheme
shelter for Urban Homeless under DAY-NULM

A\ 50 bedded shelter unit was sanctioned in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality with a

ppproved project cost of Rs. 118.58 Lakh. As per report available at this office that

fonstruction of the shelter unit is completed and it was inaugurated on
4.03.2018. Fund to the tune of Rs. 94.86 Lakh was released in favour of
oncerned ULB and Utilization Certificate to the tune of Rs. 71.85 Lakh was
ubmitted by the concerned ULB. Now it is required to functional the shelter unit

s per guidelines. In this connection a copy of Guidelines for Operation & |¢ 7("
aintenance of SUH along with the code of conduct & draft MoU for engagement

pf agency and composition of shelter Management Committee may be forwarded

to the concerned ULB for information and necessary action.

A draft letter for the said communication is placed herewith for your kind perusal.

: s

D irteyor
SIUDP




/

DN —

NOTE SHEET SUDA ¢

Sub: Regarding additional works of 50 bedded four storied building for Shelter
for Urban Homeless at Jalpaiguri Municipality under NULM.

A letter vide no. 486/UDMA-13014(13)/4/2018-BDG—MA-SEC-Dept. of UDMA has
received by this office from Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
regarding additional works of 50 bedded four storied building for Shelter for
Urban Homeless. From the letter it appears that Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality
submitted a vetting estimate for allotment of fund of Rs.26,98,054.00for 50
bedded shelter unit. It may be mentioned that the 50 bedded shelter was
sanctioned by Project Sanction Committee of SUH with a approved Project Cost of
Rs. 118.58 Lakh in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality. Fund to the tune of Rs.
94.86Lakh was released in favour of the concerned ULB. Out of which Utilization
Certificate to the tune of Rs. 71.85 Lakh was submitted by the ULB. Construction
of the 50 bedded sheiter unit is completed. Now the above proposal was
submitted by the ULB with a vetted estimate. From the proposal it is not clear that
the additional amount is required in which purpose of construction work or it is
beyond the sanctioned amount of Rs. 118.58 Lakh and if any additional work was
done in this shelter unit then the purpose of this additional works and is it relevant
to the construction of SUH.

in this context a letter may be sent to the Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality to
submit the detailed proposal showing the cause of additional amount requirement
for the construction purpose (excess work).

A draft letter is submitted herewith for your kind perusal.

SE
2%

I{ a})owq g o be Aud- o Tz

b ! b
CO*L(WV.Q_A )MW_:J),&L‘H, ' 1 M above o /&

Co"n*‘cz‘f’* - j‘”\-ﬁ

v i &

W

/

W



o

,

AS

w
¢

U.0.No. SUDA: 319/

Dated,, 0> ~©€'18

Ssavudendsavenna

sogerer

Dorvedoc
{von

S

U.0. No. SUDA: 22
&C—oé bz?

b/®

—DF -
NOTE SHEET SUDA

sub: Release of fund (final instalment) for Shelter for Urbane Homeless (SUH).
under DAY-NULM in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality.

A 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH)
under DAY-NULM at Jalpaiguri Municipality Rs. 118.58 Lakh {excluding DPR
preparation cost) was approved by Project Sanction Committee (PSC) in its 4 th
meeting. Out of this Rs. 118.58 Lakh, cost of civil construction including S & P and
internal electrification is Rs. 105.52 Lakh, Furniture and Utensils Rs. 8.71 Lakh,
service connection (WBSEDCL) Rs. 0.5 Lakh, Rs. 0.40 Lakh for fire fighting
arrangement, Rs. 3.45 Lakh for contingency {3%).

The funding pattern of Central & State shares is 60:40. The Central share is Rs.
71.15 Lakh & State share is Rs. 47.43 Lakh. So far to the tune of Rs. 48.81 Lakh (1 st
instalment) and Rs. 46.05 Lakh (2nd instalment) were released in two phases in
favour of the Jalpaiguri Municipality.

Now, the Municipality has completed the construction of shelter unit in full and it
is functional. Utilization Certificate of Rs. 94.86 Lakh was received by this office in
GFR 19A duly signed by the Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality and authenticatgd
by Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Division, MED as per prevailing norms. A
requisition of fund of Rs. 20.26 Lakh has been submitted by the concerned ULB.

Now it is proposed to release rest amount of Rs. 20.26 Lakh (excluding
contingency cost)) as final instalment in favour of the Jalpaiguri Municipality for
the settlement of the bills as per prevailing norms.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

b |
* ,C‘C/ '_\,\ok-"f/
& awfﬁfﬁ iw”’" (\w



?/a

fofuf-}f«/u Do

o

-0§-

NOTE SHEET m |

paor poioe end oo £ [ FEC

S oppored g - ﬂ’(}t’#ﬁ } up ed 477 }/{ZI M}/ZU)WM
,/’W;,& fege = % 4o YAONE /m(/a s
P B s kA

mont- cans tpuedren 9L Shorkor j&vr uof}‘ |

hempto 51

.00
M""’*’}ff A pF 5 &7 (:J’Md carl

B ) g AT
vty P73 f"f f’/ gﬁ&?ﬂa#‘”"f/‘ Fw;m
; fpa el
o207 fvoh vood }z‘:ﬂc’% - jMM% S

}7)/ (716(3[4” Vi / )M?%”

A
A

72

e Mf'Wj et sftermont o FUHt hor beon
[eeperrd ond (proced  Avew s f'r ﬂd‘lﬂa.{uo( %. fe Sv0#
peosee

L M
L fo48-
Jetc ot

N w“"&/

&




D T
— &Y =

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund 1 st instalment for Operation & Maintenance of Shelter under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) under JalpaiguriMunicipality

it may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Jalpaiguri Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional
since July, 2018 and operation & maintenance is made by the concerned ULB. At present
number of inmates in the shelter unit is 18 nos.

it may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 1558/M dated: 02.07.2018 was
received from Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality regarding Operation & Maintenance cost
of SUH, Jalpaiguri (ASROY). A fund requisition for 3 months (July, 2018 to September,
2018) was submitted by the ULB as following.

Claim of fund for operationalization of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Jalpaiguri
Municipality for 3 Months

Si. Item Quantity | Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1= Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
(i) Electricity Charges ! Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
(ii) Maintenance of plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical work ;
pf Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
3y Staff Salary
{i) Manager {full time) 2! Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
ii) Caregivers: 2nos. Ix2 Months | 5000.00 | 30000.00
heads
{ili) | One Security 3 5000.00 | 15000.00
Total= Rs.100500.00

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.160500.00
(for 3 months) was submitted for O & M cost of shelter. Now based on the Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.100500.00 (Rupees One Lakh five hundred
only) may be released as 1 st instalment)in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality as Operation
and Maintenance cost for the period (July, 2018 to September, 2018) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.



e il e i e
o .

NOTE SHEET
[LT A

C;mg;cler«ed
e
S@;;J %
WY
-M - L / W/M—

File Now 23528 2t
NOH—.
jﬁ/ &
% E 1 BQ/‘ w
ﬁ U/“ ks /




NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. & Director
SUDA at page-10, to transfer the fund to jalpaiguri
Municipality in respect of 1* instalment of O&M cost under
SUH of DAY-NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs.
1,00,500.00 (one lakh five hundred) only have been prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA
and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to state
Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of
funds.

Rt bk 6

2. of Y028
/“'—’i’i/—/




0. No. SUDA LR

- I

— duunnessss

Dated.caceassessse

—r—]

1

el

~l2.~
NOTE SHEET

SUDA

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment of 1 st Year) for Operation & Maintenance of

Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) under Jalpaiguri
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Jalpaiguri Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
July, 2018 and operation & maintenance is providing by the concerned ULB. At present
number of inmates in the shelter unit is 10 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 3574/m dated: 28.11.2018 has
been received from Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Jalpaiguri (ASRAY). Concerned ULB has submitted the Utilization
Certificate of 0& M cost of 1 st instalment to the tune of Rs. 100500.00 (copy enclosed).

Also a fund requisition for 3 months (Oct 2018 to Dec, 2018) has received by this office as
following.

Claim of fund for operationalization of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Jalpaiguri
Municipality for 3 Months

S, Item

Quantity | Unit Ratein | Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
(i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
(i) Maintenance of plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical work
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost =]
(i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
Staff salary (Manager, 3 Months 75000.00
Caregivers) i
Total= Rs.100500.00

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.100500.00
(for 3 months) is  submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy enclosed in C.P. side). Now \%
based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.100500.00
(Rupees One Lakh five hundred only) may be released as 2 nd instalment)in favour of

Jalpaiguri Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (Oct, 2018 to
Dec, 2018) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

%_Q,Q%
m b Qs

\"\III

/ '\OH \\ji@



3

—

NOTE SHEET SUDA

NolWy oo Torepakt

r@‘f/v Con Wwnrdans G War WL M‘dpaﬁi;



e ——

A4
»
NOTE SHEET LTy
P2 per et ond adew P20 PRI -
Jt AR 5. pr Spceted ° Up ond /76 P

and Qaoctr; S9F ot (PPFCY, "fv A0 ;ﬂ(r
b g ity $ 26t 7

0 ond g cort /oL S ysdor UL, 2 J%f/zZ’M

ﬂlwhﬁ a;mum’-lﬁ fo po LIS .o¢ [ 07?

‘ 07 oaced o
4 AMMMV wdJ here ST P o

e fuse & 1
’);;JM(N e j&/ ;/?CZ’A o z.mi fwrﬂzrw&a

'/(ZH /z@fi/ﬁiygﬁf;&a‘a Sk fohe Plstac

gmorsndum ;(gmﬂég 7(],%{1&/7 NN el o5t j
ﬂ” wnder PA1-tim 57 b (oogertd ond (et

hore s ala fy ﬁd”/}ﬂ{u}p /oa £ /yﬁ JUOX

od MphN-

o O ‘ .



*

)

NOTE SHEET m

Sub: Release of fund (3 rd instalment of 1 st Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH} under Jalpaiguri
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Jalpaiguri Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
30.04.2018 and operation & maintenance is providing by the concerned ULB. At present
number of inmates in the shelter unit is 10 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

it may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 118/M dated: 12.04.2019 has
been received from Executive Officer Jalpaiguri Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Jalpaiguri. Concerned ULB has submitted the Utilization
Certificate of O& M cost of 2 nd instalment of 1 st year to the tune of Rs. 100500.00 {copy
enclosed). Also a fund requisition for 3 months (Jan, 2019 to March, 2019) has received by
this office as following.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the sheiter for Urban Homeless of
Jalpaiguri_Municipalityfor 3 Mohths - &'

sl. Item Quantity | Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
Cuarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter

(i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
(ii) Maintenance of plumbing & 3 Months | 500.00 1500.00
Electrical work

e

2. Quarterly Servicing Cost

{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00

3 Salary of 1 manager 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00

4 Staff salary (Security, 3 Months 45000.00
Caregivers) '

Total= Rs.100500.00

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.100500.00

(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy enclosed in C.P.side). AsO & / §
M cost has been utilized in full, now based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines _/\
of SUH an amount Rs.100500.00 (Rupees One Lakh five hundred only) may be released as

3 rd instalment of 1 st year in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality as Operation and
Maintenance cost for the period (Jan,2019 to March, 2019) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval. ;
o2
'.c;%\”’
Fod  Poprsd o' dor 03 M
T%M‘MQJH My e Y&

: oLk
W /



Dire%m

7

pet

A

?"r, E-U-T i
ud & M
Y

first year may be approved.

NOTE SHEET

16

Notes NSP-15 may kindly be seen.

|

O&M charges for the SUH under Jalpaiguri Municipality amounting to
Rs.1,00,500/- (Rupees one lakh five hundred) only as a third installment for the

Payment up to March, 2019 neadpbs - disbursedtﬂalpaiguri Municipality.

ated..[2.0%..1]

ile No..R28 Qﬂ.s..'.........
LN

—

fircer,

AMD

W n\q'[")

1871V :

- B

MM

o



o,

—47-

NOTE SHEET -
SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-16, to transfer the fund in respec
O&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting
| to Rs. 1,00,500.00 (One lakh five hundred) only have beer
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer.
SUDA and Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
| transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.




k
\

NNy
ph

e I

&

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH at Jalpaiguri Municipality
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM

A letter vide no. SUDA/23/2014(MPR)/4468(35) dated: 04.07.2019 was sent from this
office to the ULBs where SUH is completed/ under construction regarding submission of
Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH under DAY-NULM.

In response to this letter Jalpaiguri Municipality sent the proposal (vide letter no.
1536/m dated: 31.07.2019) for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH at Jalpaiguri {Copy
placed in the C.P. side mark as ‘X’). It appears from the proposal that plan & estimate of
124.9mtr length boundary wall of SUH duly vetted by Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri
Division, MED and it complies with the cost provision of Boundary Wall as proposed
from this office i.e. Rs.10552/meter and the estimated amount is Rs. 1105135.00
{including cess & GST). This estimate is prepared as per the currents PWD SoR. The
undersigned checked the estimate and it is found ok.

Now these proposals may be forwarded to the competent authority for necessary
approval.

If approved, fund may be released in favour of concerned ULB for the aforesaid work in
two instalments i.e. 50%, 50% from the SUH component head under DAY-NULM. 1 st
instalment may be released after completion of tender process and after issuing the
Work Order for the aforesaid work. Utilization Certificate for this purpose may be
collected from the concerned ULB in GFR 12C format and 2 nd instalment will be
released after receiving of UC (70%) of previous instalment.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

e

Q

g
.
3

v



T e e e e,

m NOTE SHEET

Principal Secretary has approved for the construction of boundary wall in file
no.SUDA-317/2016 at the identified perimeter of the SUH wherever required.
Financial Adviser has examined the model estimate and concurred to it (flagged
‘A’). We have now received 1 (one) estimate for construction of boundary wall of
the SUH at Jalpaiguri.

The estimate cost for the boundary wall for Jalpaiguri SUH measuring 124.9
meters is T 1105135 (X eleven lakh five thousand one hundred & thirty five) only.
The estimate duly vetted by Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Division, MED and
has been duly checked by the State Mission Manager, SUH and found to be in
conformity with the model estimate of ¥ 10,552 per meter.

The fund may be released in 2 (two) equal installments to the implementing
agency. 1¥ installment may be released after completion of the tender process,
issuance of work order and commencement of physical work on the ground, to be
confirmed by the implementing agency. The 2™ installment may be released after
completion of the entire boundary wall.

It may kindly consider to approve the proposal for construction of boundary wall
V( \ at SUH Tl{?af t an aggregate amount of 1105135 (T eleven lakh five
thousand one hundred & thirty five) only.

| Lo
D“‘“"% AMD 0%foT) 19
~rvpoat A X iy b Rppred
Comuidiouing oty bying wth SO
P - o bnder NULM -

UD pfan a GRY g

U.0.No. SUDA}..Z22.. -
FilNOe ko S /76 D

Va kg X / SADAT M Mﬁ\\s
/% Pogresns

-_—

Ao approred cbore rol a lettes af-odotrfedrdive.

WS T el ™) ke glen s con,
ULe f e
= Q’Y\/b?vwé\—}ml P_,, E}S.“,Pw,,—\@__ sl _
.!.* S SMN Eftp%z\s S‘Q—J
W — borsllsro 1722

g




P

e i
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund {4 th instalment of 1 st year & 1 st instalment of 2 nd year) for
Operation & Maintenance of Shelter under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless
{SUH) under Jalpaiguri Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Jalpaiguri Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional
since 30.04.2018 and the ULB itself functioning the shelter unit. At present 14 inmates are
present in the shelter as per report submitted by the ULB

It may be further mentioned that letters vide memo No. 1269/JM dated: 10.07.2019 &
vide memo no. 2369/iM dated: 25.09.2019 have been received from Chairman, Jalpaiguri
Municipality regarding requisition of cost of O & M of SUH, Jalpaiguri. Utilization
certificate of 3 rd instalment is received in full {copy enclosed in C.P. side). Aiso fund
requisitions for 6 months (April 2019 to June, 2019 & July, 2019 to September), 2019 have
been submitted by the concerned ULB. The requisitions are submitted as following:

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of
Jalpaiguri Municipality for 6 Months

sl ltem Quantity | Unit Rate in Amount
No /s. In Rs.
1. Quarterly maintenance cost 6
(i) Electricity Charges 6 months | 5000.00 | 30000.00
Maintenance of plumbing & 6 500.00 3000.00
electrical work -
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost 6
(i) Sweeping Charges 6 Months | 3000.00 | 18000.00
3. Staff Salary 6
(i) Manager (full time) 6 Months | 10000.00 | 60000.00
{ii) Caregivers & Security : 3 6 X 3 nos | Months | 5000.00 | 90000.00
nos. |
Total= Rs.201000.00

it has been observed that the requisition of total amount of (Rs. 100500.00 + Rs.
100500.00 =Rs. 2,01,000.00) for 6 months has been submitted to this end. As per
approved DPR of SUH annual O & M cost is Rs. 600000.00/year. Based on the provision of
O & M cost, an amount Rs. 2,01,000.00 (Rupees Two lakh one thousand only) may be
released in favour of Jalpaiguri Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost {April
2018 to June, 2019 & July, 2019 to September) of shelter.

- Submitted for your kind perusal.

‘\(\{‘r\

T



— 21,

= suAl

Notes at page-20/N may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Jalpaiguri Municipality amounting to ¥ 2,01,000
1\ (rupees Two lakh One thousand) only may be released as 4™ installment for the 1% year
and 1* installment of 2™ year may be approved.

Payment upto June, 2019 has been disbursed by Jalpaiguri Municipality.
Utilisation of the fund released as 3 instaliment has been submitted by the ULB.

Directyﬁ DA | .éMD Y &

e . X - warm b APV
ud ¥ MA
U.0. No. SUDA.....‘?I.?:I....

Dated..e e o fnchecn ,@fyzgé:/’ st
File No.SADA. 323319—49 15

~

f %0/ ‘ Mr%
et Mﬂ, I\ \fﬂow , )

AL

e
L]




A4 .

NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-21, to transfer the fund in respect of
D&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting

to Rs. 2,01,000.00 (Two lakh one thousand) only have been

prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA
& Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward transmission to
state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic

transfer of funds.

MAdon .
it 2099
%ﬁ\\? : S
b’&{) \




NOTE SHEET m

s per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-
4012(14)/2/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No.
152855

Ik am—y

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &
Director, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of O&M cost of
SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs.
1,00,500.00 (One lakh five hundred) only have been prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA &
Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward transmission to state
Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of
funds.

’Mw&im
af.od- fo 0

;oapo plt

T B0

é@ﬁ\/ o1
& | CRa




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/2/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 252855 )

of the same placed in the file.

24/01/2020 1:46 PM
NETAI GHORAI

(CASHIER{ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No, #7

As fund has been released and memorandum uploaded, hard copy of the file is
hereby returned.,

31/01/2020 11:43 AM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #8

Sub: Release of fund (1 st instaliment) for construction of Boundary Wall at SUH-
Jalpaiguri under the scheme shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM at
Jalpaiguri Municipality

It may be mentioned that a proposal for construction of 134 mtr Boundary Wall of SUH at
Jalpaiguri Municipality was sanctioned with a sanctioned cost of Rs. 1105135.00 in favour of
Jalpaiguri Municipality on 17.08.2019 (copy placed in the C.P. side for your kind perusal). As per
administrative approval 50% fund (1 st instaliment) will be released after issuance of work
order for the aforesaid work.

Now the ULB has completed the Tender process and placed the work order for the
aforementioned work. A copy of work order is placed in the c.p. side for ready reference.
Concerned ULB has sent a requisition for fund for 1 st installment i.e. 50% for construction of
Boundary Wall (Copy placed in the C.P. side for your kind perusal). Concerned ULB has claimed
50 % of Rs. 1062416.18 (Tender Amount) copy placed in the C.P. side). In this context as per
administrative approval, now 50% of Tender Amount of Boundary Wall of SUH ie. Rs.
531208.00 (Central Share: 318724.80 & State Share: 212483.20) may be released in favour of
Jalpaiguri Municipality for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

04/02/2020 5:07 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM){SUDA))

Note No. #9

Note#8 may kindly be seen.

In terms of the Administrative approval and financial sanction accorded for the
project to construct a boundary wall at SUH Jalpaiguri, the tender process has
since been closed and work order issued, we may now release an amount
of °5,31,208 ( Five lakh Thirty One thousand Two hundred & Ninety

16



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/2/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 252855 ) 17

Eight) only as 50% of the total project cost of ~ 1062416.18.

The construction of the boundary wall already has the approval of the
Principal Secretary.

Approval may be accorded.

05/02/2020 12:57 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR{SUDA))

Note No. #10

Proposal at note 9 may kindly be approved.

21/02/2020 11:42 AM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
{DIR{SUDA)})

Note No. #11

24/02/2020 2:56 PM
SUBRATA GUPTA
(PRSECY(UDMA))

Note No. #12

Approved

25/02/2020 5:21 PM
FIRHAD HAKIM
{MIC(UDMA)})

Note No. #13

27/02/2020 2:02 PM
SUBRATA GUPTA
{PRSECY(UDMA))

Note No. #14



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/2/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 252855 )

28/02/2020 5:29 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #15
Approval at Note#12.

The fund be released and memorandum uploaded on 02.03.2020.

29/02/2020 12:40 PM
JOLY CHAUDHUR/
{AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #16

Please process.

02/03/2020 5:37 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA)})

18



E@r NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-14012(14)/
2/2020-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 252855)

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &
Director, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of construction
of boundary wall cost under SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice
A‘@ 5“"’ amounting to Rs. 5,31,208.00 (five lakh thirty one thousand

¥’ |two hundred eight) only have been prepared and placed
& herewith for signature of Director, SUDA & Finance Officer,
SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India,

Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of funds.

@%M""
P
D:‘%g'ﬁ,lj .

e %v

; Vi Y\”
e |” /

b

-0y 02




